To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

03-20-2000



101293013

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

▼

.l documents or copy thereof.

	1. Name of conveying party/icals	10 Name and all a control of the cont
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donna C. Harris Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Nevada Other
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
8	Execution Date: 10/4/1999	(Cesignations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
	A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/689,032	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		iched? 🔲 Yes 😡 No
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen M. Sanville	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
.,	Internal Address: Quirk & Tratos Suite 500N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP89109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/20/200	0 JSHABAZZ 00000111 75689932 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:481	/ 40.00 OP)	
<u>g</u> .	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Stephen M. Sanville	tion is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
- 01	AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	lotal number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Do not detact	this portion
	detact	· and portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0641 FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92



RE

11-01-1999



:PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tah	settings	\Box	\Box	П	¥
IdD	seungs	u	-	لــا	•

101187542

Y Y

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donna C. Harris Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Mirage Resorts, Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 3600 Las Vegas Blvd South City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Similar Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	It assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/689,032	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Whitney Thier	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Internal Address: Suite 500N Street Address: Quirks & Tratos 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP:89109	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Whitney Thier Name of Person Signing	signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0642

COUNTY OF CLARK	.)	
)	SS:
STATE OF NEVADA)	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DONNA C. HARRIS, an individual whose address is 4430 Campus Circle, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121, is the owner of the following trademark and federal intent to use trademark application for the mark THE POKER ZONE:

Serial No. International Class
74/689,032
41

and WHEREAS, MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED, a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3600 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, Nevada, has succeeded to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of offering poker tournaments to which THE POKER ZONE mark pertains,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DONNA C. HARRIS hereby transfers and assigns to MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED all of its right, title, and interest in said THE POKER ZONE trademark and trademark application, along with the goodwill represented by the trademark.

Effective this 4th day of <u>Actobia</u>, 1999.

DONNA C. HARRIS

Sworn before me this And day of Company, 1999.

Notary in and for said state and county

REBECCA L. QUINN Notary Public - Nevada My appt. exp. Aug. 28, 2000 No. 92-1330-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0643

COUNTY OF CLARK	.)	
)	SS
STATE OF NEVADA)	

75/689,032

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DONNA C. HARRIS, an individual whose address is 4430 Campus Circle, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121, is the owner of the following trademark and federal intent to use trademark application for the mark THE POKER ZONE:

Serial No. <u>International Class</u>

and WHEREAS, MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED, a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3600 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Las Vegas, Nevada, has succeeded to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of offering poker tournaments to

41

which THE POKER ZONE mark pertains,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DONNA C. HARRIS hereby transfers and assigns to MIRAGE RESORTS, INCORPORATED all of its right, title, and interest in said THE POKER ZONE trademark and trademark application, along with the goodwill represented by the trademark.

Effective this 4th day of 10tober , 1999.

DONNA C. HARRIS

Sworn before me this $4^{(4)}$ day of (6660), 1999.

Notary in and for said state and county



REBECCA L. QUINN Notary Public - Nevada My appt. exp. Aug. 28, 2000 No. 92-1330-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/18/2000 REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0644